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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

All information contained in this report are based on data available from various public, government and other sources and are based upon 
the best data available from those sources. The information available in this report may be available from other sources and is not exclusive 
or the exclusive property of Envirosite Corporation.

NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY USER AND Envirosite assumes no liability for faulty or inaccurate 
information. The Reports may utilize a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Envirosite. Envirosite cannot, and does not 
assure, warrant, guarantee or assume any liability for the correctness, comprehensiveness, timeliness or completeness of any of such 
information, nor is the information in any Report to be construed as legal advice with respect to environmental risks associated with any 
property. Envirosite shall not be liable to anyone for any claims, causes of action, suits, damages, losses, costs and expenses (including, 
without limitation, attorneys’ fees and costs) arising out of or caused by this report regardless of the acts, errors or omissions, or negligence 
of Envirosite. Any damages shall be limited to the purchase price of the report.

Purchaser of the report accepts the report “As Is”. The report is intended only to provide information only and should not be considered as 
providing any legal advice, prediction, forecast, or fact as to the environmental risk for any specific property. Reports are proprietary to 
Envirosite, and contain copyrighted material and trademarks of Envirosite. All other trademarks used herein are the property of their 
respective owners. All rights of Envirosite as to the Reports are reserved.



Executive Summary 2019

Envirosite Corporation has conducted a search of all reasonably ascertainable records in accordance with EPA’s 
AAI (40 CFR Part 312) requirements and the ASTM E-1527-13 Environmental Site Assessments standard.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

ADDRESS:
4094 Chestnut St
4094 Chestnut St
Emmanus, PA 18049

COORDINATES:
Latitude (North): 40.519216 - 40°31'9.2"
Longitude (West): -75.521946 - -75°31'19"
Universal Transverse Mercator: Zone 18N
UTM X (Meters): 455786.05
UTM Y (Meters): 4485518.60

ELEVATION:
Elevation: 452.513 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH SUBJECT PROPERTY:

Subject Property Map: 40075-E5 Allentown West, PA
Most Recent Revision: 2016
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Executive Summary by Distance 2019

No Mapped Sites
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Executive Summary by Database 2019

SUBJECT PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS:

The subject property was not listed in any of the databases searched by Envirosite Corporation.

SEARCH RESULTS:

No unmappable sites reported.

DATABASE(S)  WITH NO MAPPED SITES:
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Property Proximity Map 2019

SUBJECT NAME: 4094 Chestnut St PREPARED FOR: Coventry Environmental Associates LLC
ADDRESS: 4094 Chestnut St, Emmanus, PA 18049 ORDER #: 27567
LAT/LONG: 40.519216 / -75.521946 REPORT DATE: February 28, 2019
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Area Map 2019

SUBJECT NAME: 4094 Chestnut St PREPARED FOR: Coventry Environmental Associates LLC
ADDRESS: 4094 Chestnut St, Emmanus, PA 18049 ORDER #: 27567
LAT/LONG: 40.519216 / -75.521946 REPORT DATE: February 28, 2019
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Unmappable Summary 2019

No unmappable sites reported.
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Geological Landscape Section 2019

SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS:
4094 Chestnut St
4094 Chestnut St
Emmanus, PA 18049

SUBJECT PROPERTY COORDINATES:

Latitude(North): 40.519216 - 40°31'9.2"
Longitude(West): -75.521946 - -75°31'19"
Universal Transverse Mercator: Zone 18N
UTM X (Meters): 455786.05
UTM Y (Meters): 4485518.60

ELEVATION:
Elevation: 452.513 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP:

Subject Property Map:
Most Recent Revision:

40075-E5 Allentown West, PA
2016

GEOHYDROLOGY DATA:

SUBJECT PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY:

Topographic Gradient: West

DFIRM FLOOD ZONE:

DFIRM Flood

Subject Property County: Electronic Data:

LEHIGH N/R

Flood Plain Panel at Subject Property: N/R

Additional Panels in search area: N/R

FEMA FLOOD ZONE:

FEMA Flood

Subject Property County: Electronic Data:

LEHIGH N/R

Flood Plain Panel at Subject Property: N/R

Additional Panels in search area: N/R
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Geological Landscape Section 2019

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY:

NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Subject Property: Data Coverage:

No available data No available data 

LITHOSTRATIGRAPHIC INFORMATION:

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT: GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Era: Not Searched Category: Not Searched 
System: Not Searched 
Series: Not Searched 
Code: Not Searched 
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Geological Landscape Section 2019

SURROUNDING ELEVATION PROFILES:
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Geological Landscape Section Summary 2019

SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF SUBJECT PROPERTY:
Not Searched

WATER AGENCY DATA:
WATER AGENCY SEARCH DISTANCES:

DATABASE: SEARCH DISTANCE (MILES):
NWIS 1.000
PWS 1.000
WELLS - PA 1.000

DISTANCE TO NEAREST: DISTANCE:
NWIS 0.041 mi / 216 ft
PWS 0.104 mi / 549 ft
WELLS - PA 0.072 mi / 381 ft

FEDERAL WATER AGENCY DATA SUMMARY:

MAP ID: WELL ID: LOCATION FROM SP:
1 403110075311801 < 1/8 Mile ENE
3 PA3390310 < 1/8 Mile NE
A4 PA3390924 < 1/8 Mile NNW
5 PA3390421 1/8 - 1/4 Mile N
A7 PA3390931 1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
A8 403117075312301 1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
10 403117075311501 1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNE
11 01451451 1/8 - 1/4 Mile SW
12 PA3390417 1/8 - 1/4 Mile NE
B15 PA3390416 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSW
D17 PA3390418 1/4 - 1/2 Mile S
F28 403050075313501 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
29 PA3390008 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW
30 403102075314801 1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSW
G31 PA3390953 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NE
F32 403049075313601 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
G34 403128075310201 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NE
38 PA3390925 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
39 PA3390976 1/2 - 1 Mile NE
41 PA3390917 1/2 - 1 Mile W
44 403041075313001 1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
51 403112075320301 1/2 - 1 Mile W
68 403117075303101 1/2 - 1 Mile E
83 403101075321601 1/2 - 1 Mile W
85 403035075315701 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
L86 403153075311201 1/2 - 1 Mile N
L90 PA3391043 1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
93 403152075305101 1/2 - 1 Mile NE
94 403148075303801 1/2 - 1 Mile NE
N96 403032075303401 1/2 - 1 Mile SE

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

STATE/LOCAL WATER AGENCY DATA SUMMARY:

MAP ID: WELL ID: LOCATION FROM SP:
2 183846 < 1/8 Mile WSW
A6 183913 1/8 - 1/4 Mile NW
9 184037 1/8 - 1/4 Mile W
13 184038 1/8 - 1/4 Mile E
B14 184346 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSW
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Geological Landscape Section Summary 2019

STATE/LOCAL WATER AGENCY DATA SUMMARY: (cont.)

MAP ID: WELL ID: LOCATION FROM SP:
C16 183857 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
D18 184349 1/4 - 1/2 Mile S
C19 184354 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
20 184350 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSE
E21 184281 1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSW
E22 184284 1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSW
23 184355 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSW
24 184050 1/4 - 1/2 Mile E
25 183985 1/4 - 1/2 Mile E
26 184347 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
27 183916 1/4 - 1/2 Mile S
G33 183984 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NE
H35 184058 1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSW
36 184348 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNE
H37 184345 1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSW
40 184026 1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
42 184343 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
43 183986 1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
45 183852 1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
46 184049 1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
47 184047 1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
48 183836 1/2 - 1 Mile W
49 183980 1/2 - 1 Mile N
50 184044 1/2 - 1 Mile E
I52 184333 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
I53 184334 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
I54 184335 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
I55 184331 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
I56 184332 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
I57 184336 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
I58 184337 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
J59 184338 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
J60 184339 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
J61 184340 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
J62 184341 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
J63 184342 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
J64 183884 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
J65 183883 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
66 184023 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
67 184344 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
J69 183882 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
J70 183881 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
71 181296 1/2 - 1 Mile N
72 80646 1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
J73 183880 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
74 183917 1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
75 184330 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
76 184351 1/2 - 1 Mile S
K77 184356 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
K78 184357 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
K79 184358 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
K80 184359 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
81 181227 1/2 - 1 Mile W
82 181228 1/2 - 1 Mile W
84 184025 1/2 - 1 Mile S
87 184292 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
88 184046 1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
89 183891 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
M91 184028 1/2 - 1 Mile S
M92 184352 1/2 - 1 Mile S
N95 184363 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
97 184024 1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
98 181279 1/2 - 1 Mile W
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Geological Findings Map 2019

SUBJECT NAME: 4094 Chestnut St PREPARED FOR: Coventry Environmental Associates LLC
ADDRESS: 4094 Chestnut St, Emmanus, PA 18049 ORDER #: 27567
LAT/LONG: 40.519216 / -75.521946 REPORT DATE: February 28, 2019
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: 1
Direction: ENE
Distance: 0.041 mi.
Actual: 216.215 ft.
Elevation: 0.086 mi. / 452.94 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 404691440
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403110075311801

40.51954200, -75.52129550
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403110075311801
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 694
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : N/R
Method Altitude Determined : N/R
Altitude Accuracy : N/R
Altitude Datum : N/R
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1964
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYNYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Hardyston Quartzite
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 162
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : 06/13/1967
Water-Quality Data End Date : 06/13/1967
Water-Quality Data Count : 1
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data End Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data Count : 0
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.51954200
Longitude : -75.52129550
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: 2
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.072 mi.
Actual: 380.516 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 446.923 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 415132871
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183846

40.5186099999999, -75.52306
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183846
Owner : HERBEIN J
Yield GPM : 10
Casing Top : 0 / 73 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : 1810N
Date Drilled : 09/01/1985
Well Depth : 150
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 63
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5186099999999
Longitude : -75.52306

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.104 mi.
Actual: 549.009 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 450.016 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 401273292
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390310

4033 CHESTNUT STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS]

PWS

Facility Address : 4033 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390310
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : LOUIES BAKERY
Activity Status : Active
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 25
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : <=100
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 03/22/2018
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.104 mi.
Actual: 549.009 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 450.016 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 401273292
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390310

4033 CHESTNUT STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : N/R
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : Y
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : LOUIES BAKERY
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : JOANNE KERN
Owner Type : Public/Private
Phone Number : N/R
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : Y
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390924
PWS Type : Non-Transient non-community system
PWS Name : LEHIGH VALLET BAPTIST CHURCH
Activity Status : Active
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

Population Served Count : 125
Service Connections Count : 2
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : 101-500
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 09/07/1989
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : N/R
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : Y
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : Y
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : LEHIGH VALLET BAPTIST CHURCH
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-965-4700
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : Y
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390924
PWS Name : LEHIGH VALLET BAPTIST CHURCH
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Non-Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Active
Deactivation Date : N/R
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-965-4700
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111787
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Arsenic
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Arsenic
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111788
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Barium
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111789
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Cadmium
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111790
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Chromium
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111791
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : CYANIDE
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111792
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Fluoride
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111793
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Mercury
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111794
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Nickel
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N

Page 19 of 153



Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111795
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Selenium
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111796
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Antimony, Total
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111797
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Beryllium, Total
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0003
Violation ID : 0111798
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Thallium, Total
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/21/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0005
Violation ID : 0111799
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 06/07/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 01E0005
Violation ID : 0111800
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Vinyl chloride
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 06/07/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 120737316001
Violation ID : 1207373
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/13/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 140714326001
Violation ID : 1407143
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/18/2014
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Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Contaminant Name : Asbestos
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Inorganic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/29/2014
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 161844739001
Violation ID : 1618447
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 06/13/2016
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 05/12/2016
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 92E0001
Violation ID : 9214263
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/14/1992
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4702 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/01/1992
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Map Id: A4
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.123 mi.
Actual: 650.168 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.365 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358230637
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390924

4702 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : ROLAND HAMMETT
Email Address : N/R

Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390421
PWS Type : Non-Transient non-community system
PWS Name : CLEMENS FOOD GROUP EMMAUS
Activity Status : Active
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 35
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : <=100
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 02/12/1979
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : N/R
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : Y
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : CLEMENS FOOD GROUP EMMAUS
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 215-368-2500
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : Y
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390421
PWS Name : CLEMENS FOOD GROUP EMMAUS
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Non-Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Active
Deactivation Date : N/R
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 215-368-2500
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026475
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026476
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026477
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Xylenes, Total
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026478
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : DICHLOROMETHANE
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026479
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : o-Dichlorobenzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026480
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : p-Dichlorobenzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026481
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Contaminant Name : 1,1-Dichloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026482
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026483
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : 1,2-Dichloroethane
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026484
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : 1,1,1-Trichloroethane
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026485
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Carbon tetrachloride
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026486
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : 1,2-Dichloropropane
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026487
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Trichloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026488
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : 1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026489
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Tetrachloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026490
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : CHLOROBENZENE
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026491
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Benzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026492
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Toluene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026493
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
Contaminant Name : Ethylbenzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 00E0004
Violation ID : 0026494
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/01/2001
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Contaminant Name : Styrene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/11/2000
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 130788320001
Violation ID : 1307883
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/29/2013
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 130788320001
Violation ID : 1307884
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Nitrite
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/29/2013
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 144465220001
Violation ID : 1344652
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 10/31/2013
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 174149239001
Violation ID : 1641492
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 12/09/2016
Contaminant Name : Lead and Copper Rule
Rule Family : Lead and Copper Rule
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Lead and Copper Rule
Violation Type : Follow-up Or Routine LCR Tap M/R
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/04/2017
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 182168850002
Violation ID : 1821688
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Contaminant Name : Chlorine
Rule Family : Stage 1 Disinfectants and Disinfection Byproducts Rule
Rule Group : Disinfectants and Disinfection Byproducts Rule
Rule Name : Stage 1 Disinfectants and Disinfection Byproducts Rule
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Map Id: 5
Direction: N
Distance: 0.126 mi.
Actual: 663.197 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.378 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294925
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390421

4591 COLEBROOK AVE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Violation Type : Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4591 COLEBROOK AVE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/22/2018
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : WILLIAM FINK
Email Address : N/R

Map Id: A6
Direction: NW
Distance: 0.128 mi.
Actual: 673.591 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 429.757 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 415132899
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183913

40.5205599999999, -75.5236099999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183913
Owner : L V BAPTIST CHURCH
Yield GPM : 50
Casing Top : 0 / 182 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3279N
Date Drilled : 03/01/1988
Well Depth : 215
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 170
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5205599999999
Longitude : -75.5236099999999
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Map Id: A7
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.131 mi.
Actual: 692.682 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 425.121 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358159140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390931

4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390931
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : ELITE SPORTS ACADEMY
Activity Status : Active
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 150
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : 101-500
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 09/07/1989
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : N/R
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : Y
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : ELITE SPORTS ACADEMY
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-928-0230
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : Y
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, PA 18049
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Map Id: A7
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.131 mi.
Actual: 692.682 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 425.121 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358159140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390931

4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

PWS ID : PA3390931
PWS Name : ELITE SPORTS ACADEMY
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Active
Deactivation Date : N/R
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-928-0230
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : 06008532001
Violation ID : 9505020
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 08/25/2001
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/03/2006
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 06008532001
Violation ID : 9505021
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 08/25/2001
Contaminant Name : Nitrite
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/03/2006
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
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Map Id: A7
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.131 mi.
Actual: 692.682 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 425.121 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358159140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390931

4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 06008532001
Violation ID : 9500853
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/07/1997
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/03/2006
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 061695580001
Violation ID : 9316955
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/30/1993
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/23/2006
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 063475574001
Violation ID : 9234755
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 12/30/1992
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
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Map Id: A7
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.131 mi.
Actual: 692.682 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 425.121 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358159140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390931

4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/24/2006
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 082153082001
Violation ID : 0821530
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/20/2008
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/23/2008
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 10051753001
Violation ID : 1005175
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2010
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 07/14/2010
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: A7
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.131 mi.
Actual: 692.682 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 425.121 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358159140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390931

4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 10132133001
Violation ID : 1013213
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 05/13/2010
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 07/14/2010
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 10165622002
Violation ID : 1016562
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/13/2010
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11213688001
Violation ID : 1121368
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 06/20/2011
Contaminant Name : Public Notice
Rule Family : Public Notice Rule
Rule Group : Other
Rule Name : Public Notice Rule
Violation Type : Public Notification Violation for NPDWR Violation
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: A7
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.131 mi.
Actual: 692.682 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 425.121 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358159140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390931

4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 05/31/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 170272445002
Violation ID : 1702724
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/24/2017
Contaminant Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine (RTCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 12/23/2016
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 171572345003
Violation ID : 1715723
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 05/22/2017
Contaminant Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine (RTCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/28/2017
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 181687551001
Violation ID : 1816875
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 09/18/2018
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Map Id: A7
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.131 mi.
Actual: 692.682 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 425.121 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358159140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390931

4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Contaminant Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine (RTCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 06/18/2018
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 183242146004
Violation ID : 1732421
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/22/2017
Contaminant Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine (RTCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 10/24/2017
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 97E0004
Violation ID : 9710821
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 07/19/1997
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/17/1997
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Map Id: A7
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.131 mi.
Actual: 692.682 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 425.121 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358159140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390931

4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 98E0004
Violation ID : 9854420
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 12/05/1998
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 12/09/1998
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 99E0001
Violation ID : 9900239
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/20/1999
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 12/07/1998
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 99E0001
Violation ID : 9900241
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/20/1999
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
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Map Id: A7
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.131 mi.
Actual: 692.682 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 425.121 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358159140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390931

4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Violation Type : Monitoring, Repeat Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4651 COLEBROOK AVENUE, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 12/07/1998
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : STEVE RAU
Email Address : N/R

Map Id: A8
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.161 mi.
Actual: 852.133 ft.
Elevation: 0.08 mi. / 422.064 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404671954
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403117075312301

40.52148640, -75.52268449
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403117075312301
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 841
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 420
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 01/01/1960
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYNYNNNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Leithsville Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 185
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Map Id: A8
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.161 mi.
Actual: 852.133 ft.
Elevation: 0.08 mi. / 422.064 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404671954
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403117075312301

40.52148640, -75.52268449
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 08/01/1967
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 08/01/1967
Field Water-Level Data Count : 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.52148640
Longitude : -75.52268449
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018

Map Id: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.166 mi.
Actual: 877.463 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 427.769 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 415132960
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184037

40.5186099999999, -75.525
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184037
Owner : HINNERSCHEITZ JOHN
Yield GPM : 75
Casing Top : 0 / 145 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3404N
Date Drilled : 08/01/1990
Well Depth : 180
Static Level : 75
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 30
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5186099999999
Longitude : -75.525
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Map Id: 10
Direction: NNE
Distance: 0.175 mi.
Actual: 924.173 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 434.36 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404754842
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403117075311501

40.52148647, -75.52046218
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403117075311501
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 998
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 435
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1965
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Leithsville Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 160
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 05/14/1968
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 05/14/1968
Field Water-Level Data Count : 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.52148647
Longitude : -75.52046218
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Map Id: 11
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.216 mi.
Actual: 1142.522 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.321 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 403911326
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 01451451

40.51704200, -75.52490680
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 01451451
Site Type : Stream
Station Name : Swabia Creek
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : N/R
Method Altitude Determined : N/R
Altitude Accuracy : N/R
Altitude Datum : N/R
Hydrologic Unit : N/R
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : N/R
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NINNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : N/R
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : N/R
Data-other GW Files : NNNNNNNN
National Aquifer : N/R
Local Aquifer : N/R
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : N/R
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : N/R
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : N/R
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data End Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data Count : N/R
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : N/R
Latitude : 40.51704200
Longitude : -75.52490680
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Map Id: 12
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.246 mi.
Actual: 1299.476 ft.
Elevation: 0.083 mi. / 438.091 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358158837
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390417

3941 CHESTNUT STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 3941 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390417
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : BIG WOODYS
Activity Status : Active
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 400
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : 101-500
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 02/12/1979
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : N/R
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : Y
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : BIG WOODYS
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : CHAD MARCKS
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-966-1996
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : Y
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 3941 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, PA 18049
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Map Id: 12
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.246 mi.
Actual: 1299.476 ft.
Elevation: 0.083 mi. / 438.091 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358158837
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390417

3941 CHESTNUT STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

PWS ID : PA3390417
PWS Name : BIG WOODYS
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Active
Deactivation Date : N/R
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-966-1996
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : 132141320001
Violation ID : 1321413
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Minor (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3941 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2013
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : CHAD MARCKS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 132141320001
Violation ID : 1321414
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : E. COLI
Rule Family : Groundwater Rule
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Ground Water Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Source Water (GWR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3941 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2013
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : CHAD MARCKS
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Map Id: 12
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.246 mi.
Actual: 1299.476 ft.
Elevation: 0.083 mi. / 438.091 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358158837
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390417

3941 CHESTNUT STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 161513238001
Violation ID : 1615132
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 06/13/2016
Contaminant Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Sample Siting Plan Errors (RTCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3941 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 05/20/2016
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : CHAD MARCKS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : N/R
Violation ID : 8103298
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 09/30/1981
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3941 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Known
RTC Date : N/R
Enforcement Action Description : State Violation/Reminder Notice
Admin Name : CHAD MARCKS
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: 13
Direction: E
Distance: 0.249 mi.
Actual: 1316.403 ft.
Elevation: 0.094 mi. / 497.818 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415132962
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184038

40.5194399999999, -75.5172199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184038
Owner : K&S RUMBING
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 171 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3405N
Date Drilled : 06/01/1989
Well Depth : 175
Static Level : 90
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 40
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5194399999999
Longitude : -75.5172199999999

Map Id: B14
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.261 mi.
Actual: 1380.060 ft.
Elevation: 0.09 mi. / 474.678 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997149
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184346

40.51583, -75.5241699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184346
Owner : MILLER M
Yield GPM : 10
Casing Top : 0 / 80 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : X 1489
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 250
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 40
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
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Map Id: B14
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.261 mi.
Actual: 1380.060 ft.
Elevation: 0.09 mi. / 474.678 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997149
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184346

40.51583, -75.5241699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.51583
Longitude : -75.5241699999999

Map Id: B15
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.267 mi.
Actual: 1410.205 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.173 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358228020
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390416

4226 CHESTNUT ST
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390416
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : THE TRAPP DOOR GASTROPUB
Activity Status : Active
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 100
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : <=100
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 02/12/1979
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : N/R
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : Y
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : THE TRAPP DOOR GASTROPUB
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-762-2022
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
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Map Id: B15
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.267 mi.
Actual: 1410.205 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.173 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358228020
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390416

4226 CHESTNUT ST
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

NPM Candidate : Y
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390416
PWS Name : THE TRAPP DOOR GASTROPUB
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Active
Deactivation Date : N/R
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-762-2022
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : 051037763001
Violation ID : 0510377
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 06/07/2005
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/25/2005
Enforcement Action Description : State Administrative Penalty assessed
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: B15
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.267 mi.
Actual: 1410.205 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.173 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358228020
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390416

4226 CHESTNUT ST
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 052492962002
Violation ID : 0524929
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 06/07/2005
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 05/17/2005
Enforcement Action Description : State Administrative Penalty assessed
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 052725659001
Violation ID : 0435736
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 09/08/2004
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 10/26/2004
Enforcement Action Description : State Administrative Penalty assessed
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 052725659001
Violation ID : 0427256
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 05/25/2004
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: B15
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.267 mi.
Actual: 1410.205 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.173 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358228020
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390416

4226 CHESTNUT ST
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 10/26/2004
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 110515410001
Violation ID : 1105154
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/15/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11220174001
Violation ID : 1022017
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/24/2010
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/15/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11273219002
Violation ID : 1127321
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 08/19/2011
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Map Id: B15
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.267 mi.
Actual: 1410.205 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.173 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358228020
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390416

4226 CHESTNUT ST
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/17/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 141878727001
Violation ID : 1418787
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 05/05/2014
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 160646239001
Violation ID : 1606462
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/25/2016
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Map Id: B15
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.267 mi.
Actual: 1410.205 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.173 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358228020
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390416

4226 CHESTNUT ST
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 160646338002
Violation ID : 1606463
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : E. COLI
Rule Family : Groundwater Rule
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Ground Water Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Source Water (GWR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/11/2016
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 161220539003
Violation ID : 1612205
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 03/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/29/2016
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 161220539003
Violation ID : 1612206
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 03/17/2016
Contaminant Name : E. COLI
Rule Family : Groundwater Rule
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Ground Water Rule
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Map Id: B15
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.267 mi.
Actual: 1410.205 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.173 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358228020
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390416

4226 CHESTNUT ST
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Violation Type : Monitoring, Source Water (GWR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/29/2016
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 93E0006
Violation ID : 9312910
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 08/25/1993
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 10/06/1993
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 99E0004
Violation ID : 9921480
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 06/15/1999
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 06/04/1999
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: B15
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.267 mi.
Actual: 1410.205 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.173 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358228020
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390416

4226 CHESTNUT ST
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 99E0007
Violation ID : 9930219
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 12/22/1999
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 11/05/1999
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : N/R
Violation ID : 0135894
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/20/2001
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Known
RTC Date : N/R
Enforcement Action Description : State Public Notification requested
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : N/R
Violation ID : 8404300
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 09/30/1984
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: B15
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.267 mi.
Actual: 1410.205 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.173 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358228020
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390416

4226 CHESTNUT ST
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Known
RTC Date : N/R
Enforcement Action Description : State Violation/Reminder Notice
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : N/R
Violation ID : 8103297
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 09/30/1981
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4226 CHESTNUT ST, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Known
RTC Date : N/R
Enforcement Action Description : State Violation/Reminder Notice
Admin Name : COLLEEN SWARTZ
Email Address : N/R

Map Id: C16
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.308 mi.
Actual: 1628.575 ft.
Elevation: 0.098 mi. / 517.51 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408996934
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183857

40.5152799999999, -75.51917
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183857
Owner : ROMA P
Yield GPM : 40
Casing Top : 0 / 70 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 1821N
Date Drilled : 11/01/1983
Well Depth : 160
Static Level : 30
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
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Map Id: C16
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.308 mi.
Actual: 1628.575 ft.
Elevation: 0.098 mi. / 517.51 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408996934
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183857

40.5152799999999, -75.51917
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 60
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5152799999999
Longitude : -75.51917

Map Id: D17
Direction: S
Distance: 0.312 mi.
Actual: 1645.062 ft.
Elevation: 0.096 mi. / 509.17 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358170462
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390418

4752 MILL ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 4752 MILL ROAD, EMMAUS, PA 180495244

PWS ID : PA3390418
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : HONDAROSA VALLEY
Activity Status : Inactive
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 75
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : <=100
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 02/12/1979
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : 02/11/1986
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : N
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : N/R
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : INACTIVE
Owner Type : Private
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Map Id: D17
Direction: S
Distance: 0.312 mi.
Actual: 1645.062 ft.
Elevation: 0.096 mi. / 509.17 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358170462
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390418

4752 MILL ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

Phone Number : N/R
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : N
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 04-01
Season End Date : 09-30
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 4752 MILL ROAD, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390418
PWS Name : HONDAROSA VALLEY
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Inactive
Deactivation Date : 02/11/1986
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : N/R
Violation ID : 8103299
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 09/30/1981
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4752 MILL ROAD, EMMAUS, 180495244
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : System Inactive
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Map Id: D17
Direction: S
Distance: 0.312 mi.
Actual: 1645.062 ft.
Elevation: 0.096 mi. / 509.17 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 358170462
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390418

4752 MILL ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Date : 02/11/1986
Enforcement Action Description : State Violation/Reminder Notice
Admin Name : INACTIVE
Email Address : N/R

Map Id: D18
Direction: S
Distance: 0.313 mi.
Actual: 1654.470 ft.
Elevation: 0.094 mi. / 496.955 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000553
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184349

40.5147199999999, -75.5227799999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184349
Owner : STAUFFER DAVID
Yield GPM : 20
Casing Top : 0 / 205 / 6
Licensee : ODENHEIMER CO
Local Well Number : X 1492
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 250
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 200
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5147199999999
Longitude : -75.5227799999999

Map Id: C19
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.316 mi.
Actual: 1666.877 ft.
Elevation: 0.098 mi. / 515.348 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997157
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184354

40.5152799999999, -75.5188899999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184354
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Map Id: C19
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.316 mi.
Actual: 1666.877 ft.
Elevation: 0.098 mi. / 515.348 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997157
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184354

40.5152799999999, -75.5188899999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Owner : KOZE A
Yield GPM : 11
Casing Top : 0 / 83 / 6
Licensee : ODENHEIMER CO
Local Well Number : X 1497
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 63
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5152799999999
Longitude : -75.5188899999999

Map Id: 20
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.327 mi.
Actual: 1725.142 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 526.07 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000555
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184350

40.5147199999999, -75.5199999999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184350
Owner : MACILWRAITH E
Yield GPM : 30
Casing Top : 0 / 135 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1493
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 40
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HORNBLENDE GNEISS
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 125
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5147199999999
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Map Id: 20
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.327 mi.
Actual: 1725.142 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 526.07 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000555
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184350

40.5147199999999, -75.5199999999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Longitude : -75.5199999999999

Map Id: E21
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.367 mi.
Actual: 1936.652 ft.
Elevation: 0.088 mi. / 464.934 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997102
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184281

40.5166699999999, -75.5280599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184281
Owner : STILES ED
Yield GPM : 12
Casing Top : 0 / 130 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : X 0273
Date Drilled : 01/01/1973
Well Depth : 150
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 126
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5166699999999
Longitude : -75.5280599999999

Map Id: E22
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.367 mi.
Actual: 1936.652 ft.
Elevation: 0.088 mi. / 464.934 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997103
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184284

40.5166699999999, -75.5280599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184284
Owner : SEGILIA RUSSELL
Yield GPM : 0
Casing Top : 0 / 96 / 6
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Map Id: E22
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.367 mi.
Actual: 1936.652 ft.
Elevation: 0.088 mi. / 464.934 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997103
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184284

40.5166699999999, -75.5280599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : X 0276
Date Drilled : 01/01/1972
Well Depth : 100
Static Level : 82
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 96
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5166699999999
Longitude : -75.5280599999999

Map Id: 23
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.378 mi.
Actual: 1994.924 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 485.24 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415133000
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184355

40.5138899999999, -75.5236099999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184355
Owner : WETHERHOLD B
Yield GPM : 10
Casing Top : 0 / 280 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : X 1498
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 300
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5138899999999
Longitude : -75.5236099999999
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Map Id: 24
Direction: E
Distance: 0.383 mi.
Actual: 2021.077 ft.
Elevation: 0.099 mi. / 521.673 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415132967
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184050

40.5186099999999, -75.5147199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184050
Owner : RUSTIC COUNTRY HOMES
Yield GPM : 20
Casing Top : 0 / 200 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3417N
Date Drilled : 07/01/1990
Well Depth : 206
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 78
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5186099999999
Longitude : -75.5147199999999

Map Id: 25
Direction: E
Distance: 0.393 mi.
Actual: 2076.017 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 538.829 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415132937
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183985

40.5177799999999, -75.5147199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183985
Owner : HILBERT SUE
Yield GPM : 20
Casing Top : 0 / 220 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3352N
Date Drilled : 03/01/1990
Well Depth : 260
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 4
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
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Map Id: 25
Direction: E
Distance: 0.393 mi.
Actual: 2076.017 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 538.829 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415132937
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183985

40.5177799999999, -75.5147199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.5177799999999
Longitude : -75.5147199999999

Map Id: 26
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.395 mi.
Actual: 2083.917 ft.
Elevation: 0.075 mi. / 393.74 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 408997151
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184347

40.5244399999999, -75.525
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184347
Owner : LICHTENWALNER T
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 38 / 6
Licensee : ODENHEIMER CO
Local Well Number : X 1490
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 78
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 33
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5244399999999
Longitude : -75.525

Map Id: 27
Direction: S
Distance: 0.403 mi.
Actual: 2125.450 ft.
Elevation: 0.101 mi. / 535.253 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 364263997
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183916

40.51556, -75.52083
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183916
Owner : LANDIS S
Yield GPM : 10
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Map Id: 27
Direction: S
Distance: 0.403 mi.
Actual: 2125.450 ft.
Elevation: 0.101 mi. / 535.253 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 364263997
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183916

40.51556, -75.52083
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Casing Top : 0 / 63 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : 3282N
Date Drilled : 10/01/1987
Well Depth : 150
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 53
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.51556
Longitude : -75.52083

Map Id: F28
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.420 mi.
Actual: 2216.412 ft.
Elevation: 0.09 mi. / 474.849 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 405519087
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403050075313501

40.51398645, -75.52601800
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403050075313501
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 949
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 475
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1966
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
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Map Id: F28
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.420 mi.
Actual: 2216.412 ft.
Elevation: 0.09 mi. / 474.849 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 405519087
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403050075313501

40.51398645, -75.52601800
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Hardyston Quartzite
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 250
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 1966-10
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 1966-10
Field Water-Level Data Count : 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.51398645
Longitude : -75.52601800
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018

Map Id: 29
Direction: NW
Distance: 0.423 mi.
Actual: 2234.098 ft.
Elevation: 0.074 mi. / 389.488 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358227892
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390008

4677 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
MACUNGIE, PA 18062

Database(s) : [PWS]

PWS

Facility Address : 4677 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, MACUNGIE, PA 18062

PWS ID : PA3390008
PWS Type : Community water system
PWS Name : SHADY ACRES C/O MR ILCHUK
Activity Status : Inactive
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 16
Service Connections Count : 10
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
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Map Id: 29
Direction: NW
Distance: 0.423 mi.
Actual: 2234.098 ft.
Elevation: 0.074 mi. / 389.488 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358227892
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390008

4677 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
MACUNGIE, PA 18062

Database(s) : [PWS] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

Population Category 11 : <=100
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 01/21/1981
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : 10/26/1978
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : N
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : N/R
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : INACTIVE
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : N/R
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : N
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : N/R
Season End Date : N/R
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Map Id: 30
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.425 mi.
Actual: 2245.256 ft.
Elevation: 0.088 mi. / 463.53 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 404668664
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403102075314801

40.51731970, -75.52962920
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403102075314801
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 558
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
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Map Id: 30
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.425 mi.
Actual: 2245.256 ft.
Elevation: 0.088 mi. / 463.53 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 404668664
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403102075314801

40.51731970, -75.52962920
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 460
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1953
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Leithsville Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 174
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 08/01/1953
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 08/01/1953
Field Water-Level Data Count : 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.51731970
Longitude : -75.52962920
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Map Id: G31
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.441 mi.
Actual: 2326.748 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.532 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358228821
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390953

3835 CHESTNUT STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 3835 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390953
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : BLUE BUTTERFLY GIFT SHOP
Activity Status : Inactive
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 55
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : <=100
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 09/06/1991
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : 01/01/2014
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : N
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : BLUE BUTTERFLY GIFT SHOP
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : JEAN HOLMES
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-965-8428
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : N
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 3835 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, PA 18049
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Map Id: G31
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.441 mi.
Actual: 2326.748 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.532 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358228821
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390953

3835 CHESTNUT STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

PWS ID : PA3390953
PWS Name : BLUE BUTTERFLY GIFT SHOP
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Inactive
Deactivation Date : 01/01/2014
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-965-8428
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : 02E0005
Violation ID : 0200830
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 03/06/2002
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 3835 CHESTNUT STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 12/11/2001
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : JEAN HOLMES
Email Address : N/R

Map Id: F32
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.444 mi.
Actual: 2342.917 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.947 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 405447913
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403049075313601

40.51370867, -75.52629580
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403049075313601
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 911
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
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Map Id: F32
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.444 mi.
Actual: 2342.917 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 483.947 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 405447913
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403049075313601

40.51370867, -75.52629580
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 480
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 01/01/1967
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Hardyston Quartzite
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 270
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 08/01/1967
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 08/01/1967
Field Water-Level Data Count : 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.51370867
Longitude : -75.52629580
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Map Id: G33
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.446 mi.
Actual: 2355.411 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.936 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 415134461
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183984

40.5247199999999, -75.5174999999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183984
Owner : FEGELY DENNIS
Yield GPM : 25
Casing Top : 0 / 140 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3351N
Date Drilled : 11/01/1989
Well Depth : 150
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 99
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5247199999999
Longitude : -75.5174999999999

Map Id: G34
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.455 mi.
Actual: 2402.257 ft.
Elevation: 0.08 mi. / 422.723 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404781333
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403128075310201

40.52454204, -75.51685090
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403128075310201
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 968
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 420
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Undulating
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
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Map Id: G34
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.455 mi.
Actual: 2402.257 ft.
Elevation: 0.08 mi. / 422.723 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404781333
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403128075310201

40.52454204, -75.51685090
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Date of First Construction : 1955
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Leithsville Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 130
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 11/08/1967
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 11/08/1967
Field Water-Level Data Count : 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.52454204
Longitude : -75.51685090
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018

Map Id: H35
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.467 mi.
Actual: 2467.307 ft.
Elevation: 0.094 mi. / 493.711 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415134478
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184058

40.515, -75.5288899999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184058
Owner : A P HOUSE CONST
Yield GPM : 8
Casing Top : 0 / 160 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : 3425N
Date Drilled : 06/01/1991
Well Depth : 260
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
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Map Id: H35
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.467 mi.
Actual: 2467.307 ft.
Elevation: 0.094 mi. / 493.711 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415134478
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184058

40.515, -75.5288899999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 150
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.515
Longitude : -75.5288899999999

Map Id: 36
Direction: NNE
Distance: 0.484 mi.
Actual: 2553.812 ft.
Elevation: 0.083 mi. / 440.492 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 415134494
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184348

40.5261099999999, -75.52028
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184348
Owner : MILLER R
Yield GPM : 25
Casing Top : 0 / 93 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1491
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 140
Static Level : 20
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 85
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5261099999999
Longitude : -75.52028
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Map Id: H37
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.491 mi.
Actual: 2594.031 ft.
Elevation: 0.095 mi. / 500.669 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000552
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184345

40.5152799999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184345
Owner : BANYAS S
Yield GPM : 20
Casing Top : 0 / 153 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : X 1488
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 172
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 150
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5152799999999
Longitude : -75.5297199999999

Map Id: 38
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.498 mi.
Actual: 2631.474 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.368 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358162609
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390925

4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
MACUNGIE, PA 18062

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, MACUNGIE, PA 180629766

PWS ID : PA3390925
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : EMMAUS KINGDOM HALL
Activity Status : Inactive
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 100
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : <=100
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 09/07/1989
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Map Id: 38
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.498 mi.
Actual: 2631.474 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.368 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358162609
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390925

4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
MACUNGIE, PA 18062

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : 04/20/2004
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : N
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : N/R
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : NEIL BARTHOLOMEW
Owner Type : Public/Private
Phone Number : 610-967-4655
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : N
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, MACUNGIE, PA 18062

PWS ID : PA3390925
PWS Name : EMMAUS KINGDOM HALL
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Inactive
Deactivation Date : 04/20/2004
Owner Type : Public/Private
Phone Number : 610-967-4655
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : 040552257001
Violation ID : 0405522
Submission Year : 2018
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Map Id: 38
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.498 mi.
Actual: 2631.474 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.368 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358162609
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390925

4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
MACUNGIE, PA 18062

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2004
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, MACUNGIE, 180629766
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/22/2004
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : NEIL BARTHOLOMEW
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 041229556002
Violation ID : 0412295
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 05/25/2004
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, MACUNGIE, 180629766
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/11/2004
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : NEIL BARTHOLOMEW
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 041229556002
Violation ID : 0412296
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 05/25/2004
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Repeat Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, MACUNGIE, 180629766
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
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Map Id: 38
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.498 mi.
Actual: 2631.474 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.368 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358162609
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390925

4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
MACUNGIE, PA 18062

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Date : 02/11/2004
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : NEIL BARTHOLOMEW
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 042531856004
Violation ID : 0425318
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 05/25/2004
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, MACUNGIE, 180629766
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/02/2004
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : NEIL BARTHOLOMEW
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : N/R
Violation ID : 9003932
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 12/12/1990
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Single Sample
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 1
Address Line 1 : 4571 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, MACUNGIE, 180629766
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : System Inactive
RTC Date : 04/20/2004
Enforcement Action Description : State Public Notification requested
Admin Name : NEIL BARTHOLOMEW
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390976
PWS Type : Non-Transient non-community system
PWS Name : PREMIER EARLY LEARNING CENTER
Activity Status : Active
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 145
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : 101-500
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 09/14/1996
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : N/R
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : Y
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : Y
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : PREMIER EARLY LEARNING CENTER
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-967-9767
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : Y
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, PA 18049

Page 83 of 153



Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

PWS ID : PA3390976
PWS Name : PREMIER EARLY LEARNING CENTER
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Non-Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Active
Deactivation Date : N/R
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-967-9767
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

RTC Enforcement ID : 02E0008
Violation ID : 0218381
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 08/10/2002
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/08/2002
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 02E0008
Violation ID : 0218382
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 08/10/2002
Contaminant Name : Nitrite
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/08/2002
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 02E0009
Violation ID : 0220177
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 12/14/2002
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/29/2002
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 033237051001
Violation ID : 0332370
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 12/17/2003
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/16/2003
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 080499280001
Violation ID : 0804992
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/19/2008
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/12/2008
Enforcement Action Description : State Public Notification received
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 080499380002
Violation ID : 0804993
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 03/18/2008
Contaminant Name : Public Notice
Rule Family : Public Notice Rule
Rule Group : Other
Rule Name : Public Notice Rule
Violation Type : Public Notification Violation for NPDWR Violation
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 02/15/2008
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 101909987001
Violation ID : 0920312
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/23/2009
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 10/07/2009
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 101909987001
Violation ID : 0919099
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 09/17/2009
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 10/07/2009
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121987114001
Violation ID : 1219871
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : BHC-GAMMA
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121987114001
Violation ID : 1219872
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Simazine
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121987114001
Violation ID : 1219873
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Carbofuran
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121987114001
Violation ID : 1219874
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Atrazine
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 121987114001
Violation ID : 1219875
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : LASSO
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 130792120001
Violation ID : 1307921
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Carbofuran
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/29/2013
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 130792120001
Violation ID : 1307922
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Total Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCB)
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/29/2013
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520799
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Endrin
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520800
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : BHC-GAMMA
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520801
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Contaminant Name : Methoxychlor
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520802
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Toxaphene
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520803
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Dalapon
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520804
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Diquat
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520805
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Endothall
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520806
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Glyphosate
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520807
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Di(2-ethylhexyl) adipate
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520808
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : OXAMYL
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520809
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Simazine
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520810
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520811
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Picloram
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: 39
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.503 mi.
Actual: 2655.520 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 411.444 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358294945
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390976

3853 ALLEN STREET
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520812
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Dinoseb
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 152079932001
Violation ID : 1520813
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/17/2016
Contaminant Name : Hexachlorocyclopentadiene
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 3853 ALLEN STREET, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/18/2015
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : SHARON M. CSORDAS
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: 40
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.511 mi.
Actual: 2700.501 ft.
Elevation: 0.115 mi. / 606.188 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 364309231
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184026

40.51417, -75.51944
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184026
Owner : GARNER DAVUD
Yield GPM : 25
Casing Top : 0 / 80 / 6
Licensee : PHARES FRY WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : 3393N
Date Drilled : 12/19/1988
Well Depth : 140
Static Level : 140
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : N/R
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 72
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.51417
Longitude : -75.51944

Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390917
PWS Type : Non-Transient non-community system
PWS Name : BUCKEYE PIPE LINE CO
Activity Status : Active
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 210
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : 101-500
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 09/07/1989
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : N/R
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : Y
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : BUCKEYE PIPE LINE CO
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 484-232-4467
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : Y
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3390917
PWS Name : BUCKEYE PIPE LINE CO
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Non-Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Active
Deactivation Date : N/R
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 484-232-4467
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105161
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Nitrite
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105162
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105163
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105164
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Xylenes, Total
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105165
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : DICHLOROMETHANE
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105166
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : o-Dichlorobenzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105167
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : p-Dichlorobenzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105168
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : 1,1-Dichloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105169
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105170
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : 1,2-Dichloroethane
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105171
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Contaminant Name : 1,1,1-Trichloroethane
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105172
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Carbon tetrachloride
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105173
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : 1,2-Dichloropropane
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011

Page 102 of 153



Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105174
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Trichloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105175
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : 1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105176
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Tetrachloroethylene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105177
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : CHLOROBENZENE
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105178
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Benzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105179
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Toluene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105180
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Ethylbenzene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11051619002
Violation ID : 1105181
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Styrene
Rule Family : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Volatile Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 03/02/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11161898023
Violation ID : 1116189
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 05/17/2011
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 05/09/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121981714001
Violation ID : 1219817
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121981714001
Violation ID : 1219818
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Contaminant Name : Endrin
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121981714001
Violation ID : 1219819
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Methoxychlor
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121981714001
Violation ID : 1219820
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Toxaphene
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121981714001
Violation ID : 1219821
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Dalapon
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121981714001
Violation ID : 1219822
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Diquat
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121981714001
Violation ID : 1219823
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Endothall
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
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Map Id: 41
Direction: W
Distance: 0.517 mi.
Actual: 2727.492 ft.
Elevation: 0.085 mi. / 449.908 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358161425
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3390917

5002 BUCKEYE ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 121981714001
Violation ID : 1219824
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 02/25/2015
Contaminant Name : Glyphosate
Rule Family : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Synthetic Organic Chemicals
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 5002 BUCKEYE ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 04/30/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : MARK P. BONENBERGER
Email Address : N/R

Map Id: 42
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.526 mi.
Actual: 2777.203 ft.
Elevation: 0.093 mi. / 492.792 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000551
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184343

40.5125, -75.5266699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184343
Owner : ERNEY RALPH
Yield GPM : 25
Casing Top : 0 / 214 / 6
Licensee : C S GARBER & SONS INC
Local Well Number : X 1486
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 217
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Map Id: 42
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.526 mi.
Actual: 2777.203 ft.
Elevation: 0.093 mi. / 492.792 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000551
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184343

40.5125, -75.5266699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Static Level : 67
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 210
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5125
Longitude : -75.5266699999999

Map Id: 43
Direction: NNE
Distance: 0.541 mi.
Actual: 2858.593 ft.
Elevation: 0.078 mi. / 414.098 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 409000461
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183986

40.5263899999999, -75.51778
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183986
Owner : BELLANTE PROPERTIES
Yield GPM : 20
Casing Top : 0 / 120 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3353N
Date Drilled : 11/01/1989
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : INDUSTRIAL
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 60
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5263899999999
Longitude : -75.51778
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Map Id: 44
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.552 mi.
Actual: 2913.311 ft.
Elevation: 0.094 mi. / 495.984 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 404780805
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403041075313001

40.51148649, -75.52462900
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403041075313001
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 399
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 500
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : N/R
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYNYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Hardyston Quartzite
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 10
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 12/01/1954
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 12/01/1954
Field Water-Level Data Count : 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.51148649
Longitude : -75.52462900
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Map Id: 45
Direction: NNE
Distance: 0.562 mi.
Actual: 2965.620 ft.
Elevation: 0.082 mi. / 431.263 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 409000383
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183852

40.52722, -75.5199999999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183852
Owner : MOYER R
Yield GPM : 30
Casing Top : 0 / 149.25 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 1816N
Date Drilled : 02/01/1984
Well Depth : 197
Static Level : 70
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 120
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.52722
Longitude : -75.5199999999999

Map Id: 46
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.580 mi.
Actual: 3060.863 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 528.448 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997078
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184049

40.5152799999999, -75.5122199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184049
Owner : K&S PLUMBING
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 185 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3416N
Date Drilled : 09/01/1989
Well Depth : 225
Static Level : 70
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : GRANITE & GRANITE GNEISS
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 45
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
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Map Id: 46
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.580 mi.
Actual: 3060.863 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 528.448 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997078
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184049

40.5152799999999, -75.5122199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.5152799999999
Longitude : -75.5122199999999

Map Id: 47
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.596 mi.
Actual: 3144.605 ft.
Elevation: 0.093 mi. / 488.832 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415132965
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184047

40.5111099999999, -75.5258299999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184047
Owner : BECK O
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 42 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : 3414N
Date Drilled : 04/01/1986
Well Depth : 100
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 33
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5111099999999
Longitude : -75.5258299999999

Map Id: 48
Direction: W
Distance: 0.597 mi.
Actual: 3152.789 ft.
Elevation: 0.086 mi. / 455.65 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415132862
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183836

40.5175, -75.5330599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183836
Owner : TERFINKO T
Yield GPM : 12
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Map Id: 48
Direction: W
Distance: 0.597 mi.
Actual: 3152.789 ft.
Elevation: 0.086 mi. / 455.65 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415132862
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183836

40.5175, -75.5330599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Casing Top : 0 / 50 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : 1800N
Date Drilled : 10/01/1981
Well Depth : 123
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 45
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5175
Longitude : -75.5330599999999

Map Id: 49
Direction: N
Distance: 0.610 mi.
Actual: 3222.811 ft.
Elevation: 0.083 mi. / 438.202 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 415132926
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183980

40.5280599999999, -75.52167
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183980
Owner : KLINE MICHAEL
Yield GPM : 30
Casing Top : 0 / 180 / 6
Licensee : PHARES FRY WELL DRILLING & PUMP SERVICE INC
Local Well Number : 3347N
Date Drilled : 07/27/1992
Well Depth : 240
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5280599999999
Longitude : -75.52167
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Map Id: 50
Direction: E
Distance: 0.615 mi.
Actual: 3248.090 ft.
Elevation: 0.092 mi. / 485.177 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415134475
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184044

40.5172199999999, -75.5105599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184044
Owner : RIZZUTO SAL
Yield GPM : 10
Casing Top : 0 / 85 / 6
Licensee : R AND R GARBER DRILLING INC
Local Well Number : 3411N
Date Drilled : 09/01/1991
Well Depth : 198
Static Level : 198
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 60
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5172199999999
Longitude : -75.5105599999999

Map Id: 51
Direction: W
Distance: 0.627 mi.
Actual: 3310.320 ft.
Elevation: 0.08 mi. / 424.406 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404722275
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403112075320301

40.52009740, -75.53379600
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403112075320301
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 852
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 420
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Flat surface
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
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Map Id: 51
Direction: W
Distance: 0.627 mi.
Actual: 3310.320 ft.
Elevation: 0.08 mi. / 424.406 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404722275
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403112075320301

40.52009740, -75.53379600
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Date of First Construction : 1952
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYYYNYNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Leithsville Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 560
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : 06/20/1967
Water-Quality Data End Date : 06/20/1967
Water-Quality Data Count : 1
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 06/01/1967
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 06/20/1967
Field Water-Level Data Count : 2
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.52009740
Longitude : -75.53379600
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018

Map Id: I52
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997144
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184333

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184333
Owner : KONESKI A
Yield GPM : 30
Casing Top : 0 / 175 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1475
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 220
Static Level : 40
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
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Map Id: I52
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997144
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184333

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 170
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5113899999999
Longitude : -75.5297199999999

Map Id: I53
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997145
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184334

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184334
Owner : KONESKI A
Yield GPM : 30
Casing Top : 0 / 175 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1476
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 180
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : ELBROOK FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5113899999999
Longitude : -75.5297199999999
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Map Id: I54
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997146
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184335

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184335
Owner : WOOD VALLEY LI
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 200 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1477
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 240
Static Level : 75
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : ELBROOK FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5113899999999
Longitude : -75.5297199999999

Map Id: I55
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000533
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184331

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184331
Owner : KONESKI A
Yield GPM : 25
Casing Top : 0 / 186 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1473
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 180
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
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Map Id: I55
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000533
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184331

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.5113899999999
Longitude : -75.5297199999999

Map Id: I56
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000537
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184332

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184332
Owner : KONESKI A
Yield GPM : 50
Casing Top : 0 / 220 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1474
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 240
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 220
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5113899999999
Longitude : -75.5297199999999

Map Id: I57
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000541
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184336

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184336
Owner : WOOD VALLEY L2
Yield GPM : 30
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Map Id: I57
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000541
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184336

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Casing Top : 0 / 213 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1478
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 240
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 210
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5113899999999
Longitude : -75.5297199999999

Map Id: I58
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.678 mi.
Actual: 3578.068 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 536.906 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000542
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184337

40.5113899999999, -75.5297199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184337
Owner : KONESKI A L6
Yield GPM : 20
Casing Top : 0 / 130 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1479
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 220
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 125
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5113899999999
Longitude : -75.5297199999999
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Map Id: J59
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.693 mi.
Actual: 3656.490 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 526.053 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997147
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184338

40.5108299999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184338
Owner : KONESKI A L10
Yield GPM : 30
Casing Top : 0 / 251 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1481
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 260
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : ELBROOK FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 245
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5108299999999
Longitude : -75.5291699999999

Map Id: J60
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.693 mi.
Actual: 3656.490 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 526.053 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184339

40.5108299999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184339
Owner : WOOD VALLEY L12
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 180 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1482
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 100
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
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Map Id: J60
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.693 mi.
Actual: 3656.490 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 526.053 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000543
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184339

40.5108299999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.5108299999999
Longitude : -75.5291699999999

Map Id: J61
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.693 mi.
Actual: 3656.490 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 526.053 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000547
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184340

40.5108299999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184340
Owner : WOOD VALLEY L20
Yield GPM : 6
Casing Top : 0 / 40 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1483
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 280
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : ELBROOK FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 35
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5108299999999
Longitude : -75.5291699999999

Map Id: J62
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.693 mi.
Actual: 3656.490 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 526.053 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000548
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184341

40.5108299999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184341
Owner : WOOD VALLEY L23
Yield GPM : 7
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Map Id: J62
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.693 mi.
Actual: 3656.490 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 526.053 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000548
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184341

40.5108299999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Casing Top : 0 / 140 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1484
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 240
Static Level : 100
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5108299999999
Longitude : -75.5291699999999

Map Id: J63
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.693 mi.
Actual: 3656.490 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 526.053 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000550
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184342

40.5108299999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184342
Owner : WOOD VALLEY L24
Yield GPM : 25
Casing Top : 0 / 193 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1485
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 100
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 190
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5108299999999
Longitude : -75.5291699999999
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Map Id: J64
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.708 mi.
Actual: 3739.076 ft.
Elevation: 0.101 mi. / 532.674 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000392
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183884

40.5105599999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183884
Owner : KONESKI A
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 140 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 1848N
Date Drilled : 01/01/1984
Well Depth : 280
Static Level : 125
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 50
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5105599999999
Longitude : -75.5291699999999

Map Id: J65
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.725 mi.
Actual: 3825.510 ft.
Elevation: 0.101 mi. / 535.787 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408996947
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183883

40.51028, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183883
Owner : KONESKI A
Yield GPM : 20
Casing Top : 0 / 35 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 1847N
Date Drilled : 04/01/1981
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 35
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 28
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
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Map Id: J65
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.725 mi.
Actual: 3825.510 ft.
Elevation: 0.101 mi. / 535.787 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408996947
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183883

40.51028, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.51028
Longitude : -75.5291699999999

Map Id: 66
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.726 mi.
Actual: 3834.949 ft.
Elevation: 0.122 mi. / 646.184 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000475
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184023

40.5108299999999, -75.51361
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184023
Owner : LANDIS SAM
Yield GPM : 2.5
Casing Top : 0 / 42 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : 3390N
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 460
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : GRANITE & GRANITE GNEISS
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 30
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5108299999999
Longitude : -75.51361

Map Id: 67
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.730 mi.
Actual: 3856.062 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 530.541 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415132998
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184344

40.5116699999999, -75.5316699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184344
Owner : KONESKI ANTHONY
Yield GPM : 10
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Map Id: 67
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.730 mi.
Actual: 3856.062 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 530.541 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415132998
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184344

40.5116699999999, -75.5316699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Casing Top : 0 / 168 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1487
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 240
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 158
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5116699999999
Longitude : -75.5316699999999

Map Id: 68
Direction: E
Distance: 0.739 mi.
Actual: 3899.393 ft.
Elevation: 0.076 mi. / 399.108 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404691531
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403117075303101

40.52148660, -75.50823949
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403117075303101
Site Type : Stream
Station Name : 6.2
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : N/R
Scale of Location Map : N/R
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 100.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : N/R
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : N/R
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
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Map Id: 68
Direction: E
Distance: 0.739 mi.
Actual: 3899.393 ft.
Elevation: 0.076 mi. / 399.108 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404691531
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403117075303101

40.52148660, -75.50823949
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Unchecked data.
Data-other GW Files : NNNNNNNN
National Aquifer : N/R
Local Aquifer : N/R
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : N/R
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : 09/06/1984
Water-Quality Data End Date : 09/06/1984
Water-Quality Data Count : 1
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data End Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data Count : 0
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.52148660
Longitude : -75.50823949
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018

Map Id: J69
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.741 mi.
Actual: 3912.694 ft.
Elevation: 0.103 mi. / 541.293 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000391
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183882

40.5099999999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183882
Owner : KONESKI A
Yield GPM : 6
Casing Top : 0 / 45 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 1846N
Date Drilled : 10/01/1981
Well Depth : 520
Static Level : 75
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 35
Site Type : WELL
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Map Id: J69
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.741 mi.
Actual: 3912.694 ft.
Elevation: 0.103 mi. / 541.293 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000391
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183882

40.5099999999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5099999999999
Longitude : -75.5291699999999

Map Id: J70
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.758 mi.
Actual: 4000.579 ft.
Elevation: 0.103 mi. / 543.999 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408996946
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183881

40.50972, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183881
Owner : KONESKI A
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 130 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 1845N
Date Drilled : 08/01/1980
Well Depth : 220
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 120
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.50972
Longitude : -75.5291699999999
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Map Id: 71
Direction: N
Distance: 0.764 mi.
Actual: 4033.650 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 429.396 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 408998825
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 181296

40.5302799999999, -75.5213899999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 181296
Owner : LYNN THOMAS
Yield GPM : 20
Casing Top : 0 / 200 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 2218N
Date Drilled : 06/01/1989
Well Depth : 225
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : ALLENTOWN FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 180
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : LOWER MACUNGIE TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5302799999999
Longitude : -75.5213899999999

Map Id: 72
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.765 mi.
Actual: 4037.361 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.555 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 409031224
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 80646

40.52917, -75.5283299999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 80646
Owner : INDIAN MT LAKE
Yield GPM : 16
Casing Top : 0 / 47 / 1
Licensee : DUANE MOYER WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : 2254N
Date Drilled : 10/01/1988
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 39
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : DUNCANNON MEM-CATSKILL FM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 40
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : CARBON
Municipality : PENN FOREST TWP.
Quad Boundary : POHOPOCO MOUNTAIN
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Map Id: 72
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.765 mi.
Actual: 4037.361 ft.
Elevation: 0.081 mi. / 426.555 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 409031224
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 80646

40.52917, -75.5283299999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.52917
Longitude : -75.5283299999999

Map Id: J73
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.774 mi.
Actual: 4089.120 ft.
Elevation: 0.102 mi. / 540.328 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000390
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183880

40.5094399999999, -75.5291699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183880
Owner : KONESKI A
Yield GPM : 8
Casing Top : 0 / 28 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 1844N
Date Drilled : 09/01/1981
Well Depth : 380
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 20
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5094399999999
Longitude : -75.5291699999999

Map Id: 74
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.782 mi.
Actual: 4128.411 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 529.206 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000401
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183917

40.50889, -75.5280599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183917
Owner : MACK J
Yield GPM : 15
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Map Id: 74
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.782 mi.
Actual: 4128.411 ft.
Elevation: 0.1 mi. / 529.206 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000401
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183917

40.50889, -75.5280599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Casing Top : 0 / 97 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : 3283N
Date Drilled : 11/01/1987
Well Depth : 250
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : GRAPHITIC GNEISS
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 87
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.50889
Longitude : -75.5280599999999

Map Id: 75
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.789 mi.
Actual: 4168.513 ft.
Elevation: 0.108 mi. / 572.172 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997140
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184330

40.5099999999999, -75.5308299999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184330
Owner : KONESKI ANTHONY
Yield GPM : 25
Casing Top : 0 / 130 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1472
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 180
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 120
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5099999999999
Longitude : -75.5308299999999
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Map Id: 76
Direction: S
Distance: 0.794 mi.
Actual: 4192.164 ft.
Elevation: 0.123 mi. / 647.628 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997153
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184351

40.5077799999999, -75.52028
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184351
Owner : BARTHOL CLAYTON
Yield GPM : 11
Casing Top : 0 / 30 / 6
Licensee : FRACK, RAY
Local Well Number : X 1494
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 72
Static Level : 32
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 30
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5077799999999
Longitude : -75.52028

Map Id: K77
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.805 mi.
Actual: 4249.453 ft.
Elevation: 0.126 mi. / 667.822 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997159
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184356

40.5094399999999, -75.51361
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184356
Owner : HINKLE D
Yield GPM : 19
Casing Top : 0 / 65 / 6
Licensee : ODENHEIMER CO
Local Well Number : X 1499
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 300
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : GRANITE & GRANITE GNEISS
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 50
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
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Map Id: K77
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.805 mi.
Actual: 4249.453 ft.
Elevation: 0.126 mi. / 667.822 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997159
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184356

40.5094399999999, -75.51361
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.5094399999999
Longitude : -75.51361

Map Id: K78
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.805 mi.
Actual: 4249.453 ft.
Elevation: 0.126 mi. / 667.822 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000557
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184357

40.5094399999999, -75.51361
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184357
Owner : IACOCCA T
Yield GPM : 2
Casing Top : 0 / 25 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1500
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 340
Static Level : 50
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : GRANITE & GRANITE GNEISS
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 20
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5094399999999
Longitude : -75.51361

Map Id: K79
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.821 mi.
Actual: 4334.758 ft.
Elevation: 0.128 mi. / 673.986 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997160
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184358

40.5094399999999, -75.5130599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184358
Owner : DONEY S
Yield GPM : 8
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Map Id: K79
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.821 mi.
Actual: 4334.758 ft.
Elevation: 0.128 mi. / 673.986 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997160
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184358

40.5094399999999, -75.5130599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Casing Top : 0 / 51 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : X 1501
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 125
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 46
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5094399999999
Longitude : -75.5130599999999

Map Id: K80
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.821 mi.
Actual: 4334.758 ft.
Elevation: 0.128 mi. / 673.986 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997167
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184359

40.5094399999999, -75.5130599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184359
Owner : LINLEY G
Yield GPM : 4
Casing Top : 0 / 80 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : X 1502
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 300
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 77
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5094399999999
Longitude : -75.5130599999999
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Map Id: 81
Direction: W
Distance: 0.822 mi.
Actual: 4339.703 ft.
Elevation: 0.076 mi. / 398.799 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 415133355
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 181227

40.52167, -75.5372199999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 181227
Owner : WRIGHT R E ASSOC
Yield GPM : 9
Casing Top : 0 / 52 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 1600N
Date Drilled : 09/01/1981
Well Depth : 80
Static Level : 42
Well Finish : SCREEN
Use of Site : MINE
Use of Water : N/R
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 40
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : LOWER MACUNGIE TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.52167
Longitude : -75.5372199999999

Map Id: 82
Direction: W
Distance: 0.822 mi.
Actual: 4341.859 ft.
Elevation: 0.079 mi. / 417.221 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 415133356
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 181228

40.52028, -75.5375
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 181228
Owner : WRIGHT R E ASSOC
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 110 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 1601N
Date Drilled : 08/01/1981
Well Depth : 108
Static Level : 42
Well Finish : SCREEN
Use of Site : MINE
Use of Water : N/R
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 98
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : LOWER MACUNGIE TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
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Map Id: 82
Direction: W
Distance: 0.822 mi.
Actual: 4341.859 ft.
Elevation: 0.079 mi. / 417.221 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 415133356
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 181228

40.52028, -75.5375
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.52028
Longitude : -75.5375

Map Id: 83
Direction: W
Distance: 0.828 mi.
Actual: 4371.255 ft.
Elevation: 0.083 mi. / 437.254 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404631291
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403101075321601

40.51704180, -75.53740729
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403101075321601
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 584
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 440
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Valley flat
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1962
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYYYNYNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Leithsville Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 237
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : 06/08/1967
Water-Quality Data End Date : 06/08/1967
Water-Quality Data Count : 1
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Map Id: 83
Direction: W
Distance: 0.828 mi.
Actual: 4371.255 ft.
Elevation: 0.083 mi. / 437.254 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404631291
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403101075321601

40.51704180, -75.53740729
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 10/01/1962
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 06/08/1967
Field Water-Level Data Count : 2
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.51704180
Longitude : -75.53740729
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018

Map Id: 84
Direction: S
Distance: 0.828 mi.
Actual: 4373.250 ft.
Elevation: 0.118 mi. / 623.593 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 409000476
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184025

40.5072199999999, -75.5213899999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184025
Owner : STOUDNOUR JOHN
Yield GPM : 70
Casing Top : 0 / 44 / 8
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3392N
Date Drilled : 10/01/1988
Well Depth : 415
Static Level : 40
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : PUBLIC SUPPLY
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 20
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5072199999999
Longitude : -75.5213899999999
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Map Id: 85
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.841 mi.
Actual: 4442.673 ft.
Elevation: 0.109 mi. / 575.85 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 404734383
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403035075315701

40.50981970, -75.53212930
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403035075315701
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 759
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 580
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1950
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYNYNNNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Leithsville Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 185
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : N/R
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : N/R
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data End Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data Count : N/R
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : N/R
Latitude : 40.50981970
Longitude : -75.53212930
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Map Id: L86
Direction: N
Distance: 0.855 mi.
Actual: 4516.368 ft.
Elevation: 0.077 mi. / 403.934 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404603272
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403153075311201

40.53148639, -75.51962880
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403153075311201
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 411
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 410
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 01/01/1940
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYNYNNNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Allentown Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 145
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : N/R
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : N/R
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data End Date : N/R
Field Water-Level Data Count : N/R
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : N/R
Latitude : 40.53148639
Longitude : -75.51962880
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Map Id: 87
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.859 mi.
Actual: 4536.952 ft.
Elevation: 0.128 mi. / 675.663 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415134486
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184292

40.50972, -75.5113899999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184292
Owner : KONESKI GEORGE
Yield GPM : 0
Casing Top : 0 / 30 / 6
Licensee : C S GARBER & SONS INC
Local Well Number : X 0402
Date Drilled : 01/01/1973
Well Depth : 230
Static Level : 25
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 13
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.50972
Longitude : -75.5113899999999

Map Id: 88
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.860 mi.
Actual: 4541.971 ft.
Elevation: 0.125 mi. / 658.563 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997076
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184046

40.5072199999999, -75.5174999999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184046
Owner : HARVEST BUILDERS
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 190 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : 3413N
Date Drilled : 08/01/1989
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 175
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
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Map Id: 88
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.860 mi.
Actual: 4541.971 ft.
Elevation: 0.125 mi. / 658.563 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997076
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184046

40.5072199999999, -75.5174999999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 40.5072199999999
Longitude : -75.5174999999999

Map Id: 89
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.866 mi.
Actual: 4570.320 ft.
Elevation: 0.101 mi. / 535.863 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408996951
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 183891

40.5108299999999, -75.53417
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 183891
Owner : WILLIAMS L
Yield GPM : 5
Casing Top : 0 / 41 / 6
Licensee : WONSIDLER WELL DRILLING INC
Local Well Number : 1855N
Date Drilled : 01/01/1983
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : ALLENTOWN FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 21
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN EAST
Latitude : 40.5108299999999
Longitude : -75.53417

Map Id: L90
Direction: NNE
Distance: 0.874 mi.
Actual: 4612.249 ft.
Elevation: 0.076 mi. / 400.604 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358170850
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3391043

4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : 4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, EMMAUS, PA 18049
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Map Id: L90
Direction: NNE
Distance: 0.874 mi.
Actual: 4612.249 ft.
Elevation: 0.076 mi. / 400.604 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358170850
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3391043

4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

PWS ID : PA3391043
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : CHESTNUT STREET PLAZA
Activity Status : Active
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2018
Submission Year Quarter : 2018Q3
Population Served Count : 150
Service Connections Count : 1
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : 101-500
Submission Quarter : 3
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 08/15/2008
Last Reported Date : 09/18/2018
Deactivation Date : N/R
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : Y
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : CHESTNUT STREET PLAZA
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : BARBRA TANTAROS
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-966-2875
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : Y
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 01-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

PWS ENF

Facility Address : 4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, EMMAUS, PA 18049

PWS ID : PA3391043
PWS Name : CHESTNUT STREET PLAZA
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Map Id: L90
Direction: NNE
Distance: 0.874 mi.
Actual: 4612.249 ft.
Elevation: 0.076 mi. / 400.604 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358170850
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3391043

4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Active
Deactivation Date : N/R
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-966-2875
Last Date in Agency List : 10/18/2018

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : 081794280001
Violation ID : 0817942
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 08/18/2008
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 09/15/2008
Enforcement Action Description : State Public Notification received
Admin Name : BARBRA TANTAROS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 11273429001
Violation ID : 1127342
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 08/19/2011
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 07/28/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : BARBRA TANTAROS
Email Address : N/R
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Map Id: L90
Direction: NNE
Distance: 0.874 mi.
Actual: 4612.249 ft.
Elevation: 0.076 mi. / 400.604 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358170850
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3391043

4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

RTC Enforcement ID : 11336449003
Violation ID : 1133644
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 09/21/2011
Contaminant Name : Coliform (TCR)
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Monthly (TCR)
Is Health Based : Y
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 2
Address Line 1 : 4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 08/23/2011
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : BARBRA TANTAROS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 12396579001
Violation ID : 1139657
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/18/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : BARBRA TANTAROS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 12396579001
Violation ID : 1139658
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 11/22/2011
Contaminant Name : Nitrite
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
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Map Id: L90
Direction: NNE
Distance: 0.874 mi.
Actual: 4612.249 ft.
Elevation: 0.076 mi. / 400.604 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 358170850
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA3391043

4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD
EMMAUS, PA 18049

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Address Line 1 : 4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 01/18/2012
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : BARBRA TANTAROS
Email Address : N/R

RTC Enforcement ID : 161520838001
Violation ID : 1615208
Submission Year : 2018
Violation First Reported Date : 06/13/2016
Contaminant Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Rule Family : Total Coliform Rules
Rule Group : Microbials
Rule Name : Revised Total Coliform Rule
Violation Type : Sample Siting Plan Errors (RTCR)
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : N/R
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : 4200 INDIAN CREEK ROAD, EMMAUS, 18049
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : Returned to Compliance
RTC Date : 06/03/2016
Enforcement Action Description : State Compliance achieved
Admin Name : BARBRA TANTAROS
Email Address : N/R

Map Id: M91
Direction: S
Distance: 0.874 mi.
Actual: 4612.549 ft.
Elevation: 0.11 mi. / 581.939 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997072
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184028

40.50667, -75.5241699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184028
Owner : STOUDNOUR JOHN
Yield GPM : 20
Casing Top : 0 / 50 / 8
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3395N
Date Drilled : 10/01/1988
Well Depth : 490
Static Level : 40
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE

Page 145 of 153



Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: M91
Direction: S
Distance: 0.874 mi.
Actual: 4612.549 ft.
Elevation: 0.11 mi. / 581.939 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997072
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184028

40.50667, -75.5241699999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 25
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.50667
Longitude : -75.5241699999999

Map Id: M92
Direction: S
Distance: 0.889 mi.
Actual: 4695.764 ft.
Elevation: 0.112 mi. / 591.719 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 415134495
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184352

40.5063899999999, -75.5236099999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184352
Owner : MADTES G
Yield GPM : 10
Casing Top : 0 / 67 / 6
Licensee : REITH BROS INC
Local Well Number : X 1495
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 125
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : CAMBRIAN SYSTEM
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 50
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5063899999999
Longitude : -75.5236099999999
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Map Id: 93
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.932 mi.
Actual: 4921.649 ft.
Elevation: 0.074 mi. / 391.962 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404735553
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403152075305101

40.53120869, -75.51379520
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403152075305101
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 907
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 390
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 01/01/1967
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYNYNNNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Leithsville Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 192
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 03/01/1967
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 03/01/1967
Field Water-Level Data Count : 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.53120869
Longitude : -75.51379520
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Map Id: 94
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.973 mi.
Actual: 5138.787 ft.
Elevation: 0.069 mi. / 363.104 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 404729105
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403148075303801

40.53009764, -75.51018400
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403148075303801
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 906
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 364
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Valley flat
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1948
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYNYNYNN
National Aquifer : Valley and Ridge aquifers
Local Aquifer : Leithsville Formation
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 132
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 1957
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 1957
Field Water-Level Data Count : 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.53009764
Longitude : -75.51018400
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018
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Map Id: N95
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.975 mi.
Actual: 5146.567 ft.
Elevation: 0.123 mi. / 650.377 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 408997184
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184363

40.5086099999999, -75.50972
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184363
Owner : SILFIES D
Yield GPM : 25
Casing Top : 0 / 40 / 6
Licensee : MAYER'S WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : X 1506
Date Drilled : N/R
Well Depth : 100
Static Level : 20
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HORNBLENDE GNEISS
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 30
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5086099999999
Longitude : -75.50972

Map Id: N96
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.979 mi.
Actual: 5167.297 ft.
Elevation: 0.122 mi. / 646.608 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 405447899
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403032075303401

40.50898670, -75.50907290
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 403032075303401
Site Type : Well
Station Name : LE 761
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Lehigh County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : ALLENTOWN WEST
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 650
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Lehigh
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: N/R
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
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Map Id: N96
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.979 mi.
Actual: 5167.297 ft.
Elevation: 0.122 mi. / 646.608 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 405447899
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 403032075303401

40.50898670, -75.50907290
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Date of First Construction : 01/01/1957
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-other GW Files : YYYYNYNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Hardyston Quartzite
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 395
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : 06/08/1967
Water-Quality Data End Date : 06/08/1967
Water-Quality Data Count : 1
Field Water-Level Data Begin Date : 02/01/1957
Field Water-Level Data End Date : 06/08/1967
Field Water-Level Data Count : 2
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 40.50898670
Longitude : -75.50907290
Last Date in Agency List : 11/23/2018

Map Id: 97
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.979 mi.
Actual: 5170.482 ft.
Elevation: 0.129 mi. / 679.065 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 364309193
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184024

40.5075, -75.51778
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 184024
Owner : YACKANICZ NICK
Yield GPM : 7
Casing Top : 0 / 83 / 6
Licensee : N/R
Local Well Number : 3391N
Date Drilled : 10/01/1990
Well Depth : 200
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : HARDYSTON FORMATION-QUARTZITE

Page 150 of 153



Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2019

Map Id: 97
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.979 mi.
Actual: 5170.482 ft.
Elevation: 0.129 mi. / 679.065 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 364309193
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 184024

40.5075, -75.51778
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 67
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : UPPER MILFORD TWP.
Quad Boundary : ALLENTOWN WEST
Latitude : 40.5075
Longitude : -75.51778

Map Id: 98
Direction: W
Distance: 0.998 mi.
Actual: 5269.501 ft.
Elevation: 0.076 mi. / 401.188 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 408995509
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 181279

40.52194, -75.5405599999999
PA

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 181279
Owner : KLASE RUSSELL
Yield GPM : 15
Casing Top : 0 / 180 / 6
Licensee : PHARES FRY WELL DRILLING
Local Well Number : 2201N
Date Drilled : 05/09/1991
Well Depth : 275
Static Level : 60
Well Finish : OPEN HOLE
Use of Site : WITHDRAWAL
Use of Water : DOMESTIC
Formation : LEITHSVILLE FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 170
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : LEHIGH
Municipality : LOWER MACUNGIE TWP.
Quad Boundary : EAST GREENVILLE
Latitude : 40.52194
Longitude : -75.5405599999999
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RADON DATA:

STATE SOURCE: No Available Data

FEDERAL AREA RADON INFORMATION FOR: No Available Data
NUMBER OF SAMPLE SITES:  No Available Data
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NWIS
National Water Information Systems
United States Geological Society
(703) 648-5953
Information on all water resources for the United States. This database contains all current and historical data for the 
nation.

PWS
Public Water Supply
Environmental Protection Agency
(800) 426-4791
Safe drinking water information Systems

PWS ENF
Public Water Supply locations with Enforcement Violations
Environmental Protection Agency
(800) 426-4791
Safe drinking water information Systems with enforcememnt violations

WELLS - PA
Water Well Locations
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
(717)772-2199
PAGWIS Well Water Well Inventory
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